Work under this Agreement may only be adjusted by written amendment executed by both
parties.

4. COMPENSATION. The highest total compensation payable to Vendor by City under this
Agreement for the timely and satisfactory performance of services in compliance with the
Contract Documents shall be SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100
DOLLARS ($675,000) (the “Contract Sum”) as full and complete compensation for the timely

and satisfactory performance of services to the City over the Term of the Agreement in 
accordance with the Contract Documents and unit pricing set forth below.   

A. Pricing. Compensation shall be payable to Vendor based on the pricing set forth in Exhibit

[...]

control of City’s vehicles. The City must be named as additional insured. 

18. GARAGE KEEPERS LIABILITY COVERAGE. Vendor shall purchase and maintain in force for the 
duration of this Agreement Garage Keepers Legal Liability insurance with limits of Two Hundred 
Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($225,000) to cover Vendor’s liability for damage or other loss, 
including comprehensive and collision risks to the City’s vehicles in the care, custody, and control 
of the Vendor. Coverage form must be on a direct primary basis. 

19. MISCELLANEOUS INSURANCE PROVISIONS.